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SUMMARY 47,539,000.00 2,257,437.63 49,796,437.63 47,539,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 49,796,437.63 13,901,371.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,901,371.92 13,254,110.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,254,110.73 0.00 35,895,065.71 0.00 647,261.19

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 10,219,259.77 0.00 34,196,479.04 647,261.1945,063,000.000.0045,063,000.00 45,063,000.00 10,866,520.96 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,219,259.77 0.0045,063,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,866,520.96

Personnel Services 5,726,011.28 0.00 20,805,567.82 70,420.9026,602,000.000.0026,602,000.00 26,602,000.00 5,796,432.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,726,011.28 0.0026,602,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,796,432.18

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 4,974,798.12 0.00 15,560,995.64 70,206.2420,606,000.00(40,000.00)20,646,000.00 20,606,000.00 5,045,004.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,974,798.12 0.0020,646,000.00 0.00(40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,045,004.36

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 4,974,798.12 0.00 15,560,995.64 70,206.2420,606,000.00(40,000.00)20,646,000.00 20,606,000.00 5,045,004.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,974,798.12 0.0020,646,000.00 0.00(40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 5,045,004.36

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 20,646,000.00 (40,000.00) 20,606,000.00 20,646,000.00 (40,000.00) 0.00 0.00 20,606,000.00 5,045,004.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,974,798.125,045,004.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,974,798.12 0.00 15,560,995.64 0.00 70,206.24

Other Compensation 5010200000 590,000.00 0.00 4,804,000.00 0.005,394,000.0030,000.005,364,000.00 5,394,000.00 590,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00590,000.00 0.005,364,000.00 0.0030,000.00 0.00 0.00 590,000.00

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 216,000.00 0.00 672,000.00 0.00888,000.000.00888,000.00 888,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00216,000.00 0.00888,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 888,000.00 0.00 888,000.00 888,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 888,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00 672,000.00 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 79,000.00 0.00 158,000.00 0.00237,000.0015,000.00222,000.00 237,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0079,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 79,000.00 0.00 158,000.00 0.00237,000.0015,000.00222,000.00 237,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0079,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 15,000.00 237,000.00 222,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 237,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.0079,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.00 158,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 216,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00222,000.000.00222,000.00 222,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00216,000.00 0.00222,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 222,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 222,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,000.00 216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00216,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 216,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 0.001,720,000.000.001,720,000.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,720,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,720,000.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 0.001,720,000.000.001,720,000.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,720,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,720,000.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,720,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00185,000.000.00185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00185,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 185,000.00 0.00 185,000.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 185,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 149,680.46 0.00 391,319.54 0.00541,000.000.00541,000.00 541,000.00 149,680.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00149,680.46 0.00541,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 149,680.46

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 10,800.00 0.00 33,200.00 0.0044,000.000.0044,000.00 44,000.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0010,800.00 0.0044,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 10,800.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 10,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,800.0010,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,800.00 0.00 33,200.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 124,480.46 0.00 328,519.54 0.00453,000.000.00453,000.00 453,000.00 124,480.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00124,480.46 0.00453,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 124,480.46

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 453,000.00 0.00 453,000.00 453,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 453,000.00 124,480.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,480.46124,480.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 124,480.46 0.00 328,519.54 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 14,400.00 0.00 29,600.00 0.0044,000.000.0044,000.00 44,000.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,400.00 0.0044,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 44,000.00 0.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.0014,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 0.00 29,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 11,532.70 0.00 49,252.64 214.6661,000.0010,000.0051,000.00 61,000.00 11,747.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,532.70 0.0051,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,747.36

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 11,532.70 0.00 49,252.64 214.6661,000.0010,000.0051,000.00 61,000.00 11,747.36 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0011,532.70 0.0051,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,747.36

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 51,000.00 0.00 51,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 1,747.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,532.701,747.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,532.70 0.00 49,252.64 0.00 214.66

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499099 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 4,493,248.49 0.00 13,390,911.22 576,840.2918,461,000.000.0018,461,000.00 18,461,000.00 5,070,088.78 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,493,248.49 0.0018,461,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,070,088.78

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 200,831.99 0.00 537,418.01 12,750.00751,000.000.00751,000.00 751,000.00 213,581.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00200,831.99 0.00751,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 213,581.99

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 200,831.99 0.00 537,418.01 12,750.00751,000.000.00751,000.00 751,000.00 213,581.99 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00200,831.99 0.00751,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 213,581.99

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 64,000.00 0.00 258,000.00 0.00322,000.000.00322,000.00 322,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0064,000.00 0.00322,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 64,000.00 0.00 258,000.00 0.00322,000.000.00322,000.00 322,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0064,000.00 0.00322,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 322,000.00 0.00 322,000.00 322,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 322,000.00 64,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.0064,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,000.00 0.00 258,000.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 301,241.18 0.00 4,517,324.97 49,937.854,868,504.0027,504.004,841,000.00 4,868,504.00 351,179.03 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00301,241.18 0.004,841,000.00 0.0027,504.00 0.00 0.00 351,179.03

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 205,309.32 0.00 3,237,673.20 43,050.003,486,032.52(723,967.48)4,210,000.00 3,486,032.52 248,359.32 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00205,309.32 0.004,210,000.00 0.00(723,967.48) 0.00 0.00 248,359.32

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 196,000.00 1,077,941.16 1,273,941.16 196,000.00 1,077,941.16 0.00 0.00 1,273,941.16 43,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0043,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,230,891.16 0.00 43,050.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 4,014,000.00 (1,801,908.64) 2,212,091.36 4,014,000.00 (1,801,908.64) 0.00 0.00 2,212,091.36 205,309.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,309.32205,309.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,309.32 0.00 2,006,782.04 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 115,000.00 0.00115,000.0092,000.0023,000.00 115,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0023,000.00 0.0092,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 41,431.86 0.00 91,680.29 6,887.85140,000.000.00140,000.00 140,000.00 48,319.71 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0041,431.86 0.00140,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 48,319.71

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 0.00 0.00 607,539.96 0.00607,539.96217,539.96390,000.00 607,539.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00390,000.00 0.00217,539.96 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Office Equipment 5020321002 16,000.00 83,900.00 99,900.00 16,000.00 83,900.00 0.00 0.00 99,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 99,900.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology
Equipment

5020321003 176,000.00 (8,571.04) 167,428.96 176,000.00 (8,571.04) 0.00 0.00 167,428.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 167,428.96 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 151,000.00 3,088.00 154,088.00 151,000.00 3,088.00 0.00 0.00 154,088.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 154,088.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 47,000.00 139,123.00 186,123.00 47,000.00 139,123.00 0.00 0.00 186,123.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 186,123.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 465,431.52 0.00465,431.52407,431.5258,000.00 465,431.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0058,000.00 0.00407,431.52 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 58,000.00 407,431.52 465,431.52 58,000.00 407,431.52 0.00 0.00 465,431.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 465,431.52 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 54,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0054,500.0034,500.0020,000.00 54,500.00 54,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0054,500.00 0.0020,000.00 0.0034,500.00 0.00 0.00 54,500.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 184,520.93 0.00 468,559.31 68,919.76722,000.000.00722,000.00 722,000.00 253,440.69 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00184,520.93 0.00722,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 253,440.69

Water Expenses 5020401000 4,662.76 0.00 49,733.19 3,604.0558,000.000.0058,000.00 58,000.00 8,266.81 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,662.76 0.0058,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,266.81

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 179,858.17 0.00 418,826.12 65,315.71664,000.000.00664,000.00 664,000.00 245,173.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00179,858.17 0.00664,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 245,173.88

Communication Expenses 5020500000 50,644.86 0.00 289,011.78 1,343.36341,000.000.00341,000.00 341,000.00 51,988.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0050,644.86 0.00341,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 51,988.22

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 20,838.80 0.00 166,161.20 0.00187,000.000.00187,000.00 187,000.00 20,838.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0020,838.80 0.00187,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 20,838.80

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 29,806.06 0.00 96,850.58 1,343.36128,000.000.00128,000.00 128,000.00 31,149.42 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,806.06 0.00128,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,149.42

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 16,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,300.0016,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,300.00 0.00 43,700.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 68,000.00 0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00 14,849.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,506.0614,849.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,506.06 0.00 53,150.58 0.00 1,343.36

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.0026,000.000.0026,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0026,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 29,100.00 0.00 87,900.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 29,100.00 0.00 87,900.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 29,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0029,100.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 29,100.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.000.0090,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 0.0090,000.000.0090,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0090,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 3,429,722.31 0.00 3,096,447.50 247,326.196,773,496.00(27,504.00)6,801,000.00 6,773,496.00 3,677,048.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,429,722.31 0.006,801,000.00 0.00(27,504.00) 0.00 0.00 3,677,048.50

Janitorial Services 5021202000 21,973.57 0.00 124,956.85 13,069.58160,000.0085,000.0075,000.00 160,000.00 35,043.15 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,973.57 0.0075,000.00 0.0085,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,043.15

Security Services 5021203000 148,170.27 0.00 1,362,452.78 76,776.951,587,400.00(1,114,600.00)2,702,000.00 1,587,400.00 224,947.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00148,170.27 0.002,702,000.00 0.00(1,114,600.00) 0.00 0.00 224,947.22

Other General Services 5021299000 3,259,578.47 0.00 1,609,037.87 157,479.665,026,096.001,002,096.004,024,000.00 5,026,096.00 3,417,058.13 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,259,578.47 0.004,024,000.00 0.001,002,096.00 0.00 0.00 3,417,058.13

Other General Services 5021299099 4,024,000.00 1,002,096.00 5,026,096.00 4,024,000.00 1,002,096.00 0.00 0.00 5,026,096.00 3,417,058.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,259,578.473,417,058.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,259,578.47 0.00 1,609,037.87 0.00 157,479.66

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 21,810.00 0.00 389,239.37 11,950.63423,000.000.00423,000.00 423,000.00 33,760.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,810.00 0.00423,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 33,760.63

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 21,000.00 0.00 188,000.00 0.00209,000.000.00209,000.00 209,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,000.00 0.00209,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 80,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80,000.00 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.0021,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 79,000.00 0.00 79,000.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 79,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 810.00 0.00 192,239.37 11,950.63205,000.000.00205,000.00 205,000.00 12,760.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00810.00 0.00205,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,760.63

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 205,000.00 0.00 205,000.00 205,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205,000.00 12,760.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 810.0012,760.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 810.00 0.00 192,239.37 0.00 11,950.63

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.009,000.000.009,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.009,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 21,375.00 0.00 137,625.00 0.00159,000.000.00159,000.00 159,000.00 21,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,375.00 0.00159,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,375.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.008,000.000.008,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.008,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 21,375.00 0.00 51,625.00 0.0073,000.000.0073,000.00 73,000.00 21,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,375.00 0.0073,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,375.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 78,000.00 0.0078,000.000.0078,000.00 78,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0078,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 190,002.22 0.00 3,519,385.28 184,612.503,894,000.000.003,894,000.00 3,894,000.00 374,614.72 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00190,002.22 0.003,894,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 374,614.72

Representation Expenses 5029903000 17,977.22 0.00 31,022.78 0.0049,000.000.0049,000.00 49,000.00 17,977.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0017,977.22 0.0049,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 17,977.22

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 172,025.00 0.00 3,488,362.50 184,612.503,845,000.000.003,845,000.00 3,845,000.00 356,637.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00172,025.00 0.003,845,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 356,637.50

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 3,845,000.00 0.00 3,845,000.00 3,845,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,845,000.00 356,637.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,025.00356,637.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 172,025.00 0.00 3,488,362.50 0.00 184,612.50

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,476,000.00 0.00 2,476,000.00 2,476,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,476,000.00 777,413.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 777,413.33 777,413.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 777,413.33 0.00 1,698,586.67 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,476,000.00 0.00 2,476,000.00 2,476,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,476,000.00 777,413.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 777,413.33 777,413.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 777,413.33 0.00 1,698,586.67 0.00 0.00

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.002,257,437.632,257,437.630.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,257,437.63 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 2,257,437.63 2,257,437.63 0.00 2,257,437.630.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 0.000.00 0.002,257,437.63 0.002,257,437.63 0.002,257,437.63 0.002,257,437.63 0.000.00 0.000.00
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GRAND TOTAL 47,539,000.00 2,257,437.63 49,796,437.63 47,539,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,257,437.63 49,796,437.63 13,901,371.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,901,371.92 13,254,110.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,254,110.73 0.00 35,895,065.71 0.00 647,261.19
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